Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Esmond Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1588

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #14

Amount Paid: $ 303,670.34

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/2/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #EsmondAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 5/1/2019

PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Pay Application No.: Fourteen (14)

For the Period: 4/1/2019 to 4/30/2019

Contract No.: C1588

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to ail amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed

90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 303,670.34

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,265,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $9,710,856.58
TOTAL RETENTION $613,250.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $613,250.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $9,097,606.58
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $8,793,936.24
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $303,670.34

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PA014_20190501_02_07_13




Project Name: Esmond EI y Annex &

PBC Projecl #: C1588

Job Location: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS | ss

COUNTY OF COOK |

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of }

Contractor:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMINIT # Fourteen‘u! I

The affiant, being firsl duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is Vice President, of F.H, fmmmm
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts heroin set forth and that sald corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Conltragt Mo C1576
dated lhe 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

y Annex & R

PBC

1885 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 606843

that the following stalements arc made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Period To:

4/30/2019

an lllinois corporation, and duly authonzed to make this Affidavit in behall of said

No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108

[s

303,670.34 |

under the terms of said Contract;

Thal the work for which payment is requesied has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalsoever, and in full compliance with the coniracl documenls and the

requirements of said Owner under lhem That for the purposes of said coniract, ihe following persons have been conlracled with, and have

or prepared

supplies, and services for, and having done

labor on said improvement. That the respective amounls set forth opposile their names is the full amount of money due and to become due lo each of them respeclively That this slatement is a full, true, and complele statement of all
such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid io each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said work, as

staled:
W & Completed-——
L L Original cantracl | PBC Change | GCChange | Adjusted Convacl | % B
i i i ille: i
SE)V o Name Type of Work T Orders Orders ‘Amount Previous Current Tolsd to chatm Retainage Net amount due | Remaining lo bill
10 FHPISNN General Conditions | § 995.587.00 | § 67.556902 | $  1129.106.93)1 § 934,036 99 76% 1% 718951655 18,591 79!‘ $ 71035986 1% 1577804 15 6827592018 1182283 | £ 239,455 17
20 FHPISNN OHBP 1 24530000 | § 3 {900 001| $ 244.400.00 82% |8 200408.00 (% . S 20040800)% 1002040 3% 19038760 8§ $ 54,012 40
30 FHPISNN Bond / Insurance $ 18249500 | § 5 3 1249500 | 100% |$ 18249500 | % $ 18249500 |'§ 912475 |8 17337025 | % £ 912475
40 FHPISNN 3 12500000 | § L] > 3 12500000 100% | § 12500000 | § § 12500000 | $ 625000 |$ 11875000} 8§ $ 6,250 00
90 Terra Services, Inc 8 6348500 | & ;3 * 5 63,485 00 5% § 342425 | § $ 3424251 % 34243 | § 3081821 % 5 60.403.18
100 Envira Abatement 5 116.80000 | § 2901118 | § 5 14581118 96% $ 13997118 |$ § 139971188 139971218 12597406 8§ $ 19.837 12
110 Alpine Demaltion 5 150.000.00 | 5 = H] 3 190,000 00 75% |3 5 14250000 | § 14250000 | § 1425000 | § $ 12825000 | % 61.750.00
140-170 Paul Herrerra Sile Concrate s 25349300 | § - $ $ 253,493 00 0% $ 3 3 8 3 3 3 253.493 00
190-270, 780, Concrete/Damproofiri|
1150 FHP/SNN a 478.500.00 | § k-3 {23,500 00| & 455,000 00 93% |$ 425000005 § 42500000 (% 212500008 403750000%§ 5 51.250.00
Clausen Struclures, |Concrele
300 Reinforcement 5 2000000 | 8 $ 4887000 | § 68,870 00 100% | $ 6887000 | § $ 68870008 $ 68.87000 | § §
340-410 Musanry 5 760,000.00 | § 6,78630 | § $ 786.786 30 98% |$ 77334830 % § 77334630 [§ 3BA6732 |8 734678985 5 52.107.32
Masorey 3 585,00000 | $ $ 67915 |8 56567915 99% |$ 56084738 |S $ 56094738 | § $ 56094738 | S s 493177
540, 560, 570 Furnish Steel 3 319.000.00 | § : 3 10623001 § 32962300 100% |§ 32062300 % $ 3296230015 164811513 31314185; % 5 16.481.15
_ 3 23490000 | § 8 - ] 234,900 00 93% § 21894700} $ £ $ 21894700 |5 2189470 1% 197.052301% s 37.847 70
620-680 JAGE Cargertry  |Rough Carpentry s TRE0000 | S : 6220000 § § 142.000 00 92% [% 13070310 [% $ 13070310 | % 653516 |§ 12416794315 5 17.832 08
KBI Custom Case,
710-740 | 5 30000000 | § $ (156.000 00} $ 144,000 00 B85% $ 12240000 | § $ 1224000018 = § 12240000 | % 5 21.600.00
780 & 820 | Pine Whalerproofing -] 4,50000 | § 5 450000 | § 900000 | 100% |§ 900000 | § £ 900000 | S H0000 [ 5 810000 % 5 £3000
American National
860-890 nslation b3 790000 % $ (210003 § 769000 | 100% |§ 769000 | & 5 76900018 76900 | § 68210015 = 3 769.00
A & Vagor Bamor £
920-940 Bofa Waterproofing |Jaint Sealants 5 57,00000 | % ] {7.000.00)| § 5000000 | 100% |§ 5000000 | ¥ $ 5000000 % 500000 | % 45.00000 | § 3 5.000.00
970-1010 __ |F&G Roofing Roofing 5 380,000 00 | § $ 968000 | % 389,680 00 98% |§ 37818000 |% 475000 |§ 38293000 |$ 1914650 |§ 35927100 % 451250 | % 25 898 50
Cementitous
1060 Wilkin Insulalion Co_|Firepronfing 5 2000000 | § - 2 } 905181 1% 29,051.61 92% [% 26085181 1% S 2685181 % 288518 | § 241666318 = 5 488518
. 1100 1500 Bolo Joint Sealants 3 5.60000 | $ = % (5.600.00)! § #DIVIO! | 5 = H 3 3 = 3 3 = 1% g 5
Doors, Frames,
1190-1230 | Chicage Doarways | Hardwira 3 6720000 | § 5 5 6720000 | 100% |% 6720000 1 § $ 672000018 336000 | % 63840001 % = 3 3,360 00
1280-1320  |Alumital Corp [ Aluminum Stosefront | § 326.00000 | § -3 ] 326,000.00 96% |$ 31420000 | 5 = $ 31420000 1% 3142000 (% 26278000|% = 3 43.220.00
1350 See USAGM Futnigh Wal Panely | § 1950000 | § 1 {19.50000)| § FOWE | 8 - 3 3 x s $ - 18 3
US Architecutral
1360 Glass & Metal Install Wall Panels 3 4526500 | § $ 15988200 | % 205,147.00 83% |$ 17120850 % $ 17120850 | & 1712085 |8 15408765 (% $ 51,059 35
1400-1530 | Chakra, ine Drywall Assemblies | § £08.53500 | & 414948 | $ 30.000.00 | & 642.684.48 90% |8 59053500 (% 3414048 | 63368448 |§ 6336845 |$ 53958150 ($ 3073453 | § 72368 45
Jus| Rile Acoustics,
1570-1850 _ |inc Acoustcal § 112.00000 | § 117782 | § 24400 |8 11342182 | 100% |§ 10984400 | § 357782 | 11342182 | % 567109 |% 10435180 (§ 339893 (5 567109
16801750 |QC Enlemprises | Figaring 5 23010000 {$ 7676198 | § $ 10688198 | 97% |S 20731908 S S 29731998 |§ 1486600 |$ 28245398 |8 $ 24,408 00
1790-1820 _|Ascher Brothers Co_|Pmnting [ 44.500.00 | § - 185 13.500.00 | § 500000 | 89% |S 5133330 )% $ 51333305 513333 |5 4619997 [§ - |8 11.800.03
1850-1870  |See QC H 2000000 | % - 3 (2000000} § #DIV/O! | § $ - § s - k3 $ 2 E]
Visual Display
1800 ADP Lemco, Inc Boards 5 500000 | 3 3 72600 (% 5,726.00 100% | % 572600 1% H 572600|% L 3 57260018 - 3
1340 H 45070013 3 {924 62)] § 3.672.38 100% | % 367238 | § £ 3672381 8 3 3672238 | § ]
Tolot Compartmants | § 11,700.00 | § 3 3 1170000 | 100% | & 11,70000 | § $ 1170000 | § 117000 | & 10,53000 | § = 5 1,170.00
Fire Protection
inltian 5 1,50000 | $ $ (1,500 UUI] 3 #DIVIO! | § L] $ L] 3 =13 L]
Metal Lackers 3 3200000 | 3 3 £.00000 | § 3800000 | 100% | % 30.00000 0 35 § 380000018 380000 |5 3420000 | % = 5 3.800.00
Food Service
2130-2140 Eauipment $ 24528900 | § 3 $ 24528900 | 100% |5 24528900 | § $ 24528300 |% 2457880 |$ 22076010 [ § = 5 24 528 90
NuTays Leisure Furnish Playground
Products. Inc E BOOODOO | § : ] 84,725 00 0% s = 5 . 3 5 kS i 1. | = 3 8470500
Waste Compaclor $ 3399100 | § 5 32.850 00 0% L 2 L] 5 5 5 =15 - L] 32 85000
& {Window Shades 5 850000 | § - 560000 100% |5 SE0000 |5 3 560000 | % 56000 | % 50400018 8 560 00
Harry J Kloeppel &
Associals Wood Lab Casework | $ 30,00000 | 4 - 5 9.878 00 100% | % 873000 | 8 1,148.00 | § 087600 |5 98780 | % 7.85700(% 103320 | 5 967 80
Entrance Floos Maty | § 200000 | § - 5 HDIVIQ! | § 2 3 3 8 $ = 1S $
$ 400000 | 5 = 5 s 4.000.00 0% £ S = L3 3 $ 5 = § 400000
1] 16200000 |5 3 k3 162.000.00 100% |$ 16200000 |8 $ 16200000 |$ 810000 |3 14580000 § 810000 | § 8,100 00
Fire Suppression $ 10500000 | § 5 5 10500000 | 100% |5 10500000 | § $ 10500000 |5 10.500.00 | % 4,500 050 3 10.500.00
2560-2770 _|Drive Construclion | Plumbing 5 37800000 | § 3895065 | § £ 41695865 | 100% |§ 30424039 | § 2271826 |3 41695865 [§ 2084793 | § 37452637 |§ 2156235 |§ 20847.93
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8,001,037.00 | §  224,40233 | § 28.453.59) 8.185.885.74 20% |§ 7,062407.22 | § 200.261.77 | $7.262,658.90 | § 414.526.00 | $ 6,630.698.78 | § 20043414 | §  1.347.85284




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: y Annex & i Conlractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 4/30/12019
PBC Project #: C1588

Job Localion: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL. 60643

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago | APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Fourteen {14) I
STATEOF ILLINGIS ] S8
COUNTY OF COOK
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oalh, deposes and says lhat he/she is Vigs President, o P 1} , an llinois corporation, and duly aulharized lo make (his Affidavit in behall of said

of £/, Pagchan, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLG
corporation, and individually; thal he/she is well acquainled with {he facts herein set forth and that said corporation is lhe Contractor wilh lhe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Conlracl No. C1576
daled the 13th day of July, 20186, for the following project:
Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108
1866 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

that the following statcments arc mads for he purpose of procuring a partial payment of S 30367034 | under th lorms of said Contract,

That the work for which payment 1s requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whalsoever, and in full compliance with lhe contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them  That for the purpases of said contract, lhe following persons have been conlracled wilh, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done
labor on said (mprovement. That the respective amounts sel forth opposile their names (s ihe fult amount of money due and lo become due to each of them respeclively That this statement is a full, lrue, and complete statement of all
such persons and of {he full amount now due and the amounl herelofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of lhem to or on account of said work, as

slaled
— W0k Cosmplatie—-
el et Original contract PBC Ch: GC Change Adjusted Contract % Nel:he\gous
s ;i ETRE) i e
corre;pg\r/\ s to | Subcontractor Nami Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Completd| Previous Current Tolad ta dute Relainage Mol ymount due | Romasning lo bal
2800-3250  |Blackhawk HVAC  |HVAC s 86500000 | § 580226 | § - $ 870.802 26 98% |$ 85372726 |§ - $ B5372726 |5 4268636 |5 6110409013 - 5 59.761.36
3280-3650 | Taff Canstruction Elnctreal 3 B50.05200 | § 6022847 18 (266.227.41)| § 653,853 06 65% |§ 59745622 |§ 2124684 | $ 61870306 |§ 8571082 |$ 5127106018 2028164 | § 120.860 82
3280-36850 Elecirical § . 5 - % 27500000} % 27500000 99% |$ 27250000 |F - $ 2725000018 = § 27250000 § = 5 250000
Roy Zenere Trucking|
3690-3850 |8 Fx Earthwark 3 60000000 | £ 7542835 1 % 600300 | § 88143135 | 50% |$ 27752135 )% 6381000 | § 34133135 % 3413314 [§ 24976921 |% 5742900 | & 37423314
3380 Landscaping $ 144,00000 | § ] 3 = s 144,000 00 0% 3 - 5 - 3 - 5 - 3 o 5 144,000 00
3920 Unjat Asphalt Paving $ 68400000 | § = 3 - $ 64,000 00 0% % - $ - $ - H - - 3 = 3 B4,000 00
a0ag FieldTurf, USA Turf Field $ 18500000 | $ - $ (6.82000)] 158, 18000 0% £ - 5 - s - 5 - s 3 - 5 158,180.00
[Playgmund
Surface America Protective Surface 5 60,00000 | § - 3 18342 00)| § 50,648 00 0% 5 - $ . k3 . 5 - 5 5 5 50,64800
Fence Masters, Inc _|Fencing 5 17000000 | 3 = 5 = 1 170,000 00 12% |§ 1840000 | § 260000 ($ 2100000 |% 210000 | 5 156000 | S 234000 | 8 151,100.00
Sitn Lnbdes 5 S17.91100 | S ITBIISI|S 3085000 | $ 579,792 51 59% |& 32517419 |§ 1576173 [ $ 340935082 |§ 3409359 |§ 29265677 |§ 1418558 | & 272950 18
$ - Is S ¥ #DIVID! | § 5 ) O ] - 18 R N - |8
$ . $ - |8 . H#DIVID! | § : ] = 1§ i 3 5 - |$
5 x 3 - 3 - #DIvIQ! | & $ 5 3 = s = $ $
$ - $ - HDIVIO! | § - s - s - 5 = 5 = s x S
'Commission’s
3540 PBC Contingency Fund 5 37500000 | 3 (213.83567)| § - 3 161,164 33 0% 5 - 5 - 15 - 135 2 5 - s = b 161,164.33
3550 PBC Sitewark Allowance | § 150,000.00 | (71,881 35)| § = S 7811885 0% 5 ] . 3 - 5 - E 3 s : | D 3 7811885
|E nmental
3560 PEC 5 5000000 [ § (33,921 83)| 8 - 3 16,078 17 0% 5 - 5 . 5 = $ - $ - 3 - $ 16,078 17
3570 PBC 3 100,00000 | $ . $ . $ 100,000 0D D% 5 . 3 . 3 - 3 5 : ) s 100.000 00
3580 PBaC $ 150.000.00 | § (84.054 07)| £ - 3 5,945 93 0% 3 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 = § = 5 65,945 93
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO s 4,263,963.00 | $ _ (224,402.33)] $ 20,463.69 | § 4,060,014 26 60% [$ 2.344.779.02 | § 103.4168.67 | $2.448.107.50 | § 198,723.91 | § 2155237.48 | & 9423620 |4 1818,540.58
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8,001,037.00 | $ 224,402 33 $ 7.082,407.22 | § 200,251.77 | £7,262,658.99 | § 414,526.00 1 ¢ 6.638.600.76 | $ 20043414 | §  1,347,862.84
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 4,263,86300 | $  (224.402.33) $ 204477902 | § 103,418.57 | $2,448.197.50 | § 100.72301 | & 2.166.237.48 | § 94238 20 3 1,819,540.68
TOTAL $ 12,285000.00 1 ] - $ 9&“1@&24 $ 303,670.34 | $9,710,656.68 | $ 613,260.00 | § 8,793,036.24 $ 303,670.34 | § 3,167.393.42




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,265,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $9,710,856.58
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $613,250.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,265,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $9,097,606.58
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $8,793,936.24
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $303,670.34
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,167,393.42

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien, that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shafl refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Tt 4. Ieyo——

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this r day of V\/\'O\-A-/\\ ,.2019.

ary Public
Commission expires:

[N

OFFICIAL SEAL
JEANETTE T. CHARON
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires 6/26/2019




	Esmond Annex #14
	Pages from PA#14 - PA_FHP_KE_PayApp014_20190501



